## SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



September 5, 2007 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

## Notice of Relocation of Headquarters

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President: Masao Nito; "SKY Perfect JSAT") announces that it will relocate its headquarters functions to the address below, following their integration with the headquarters functions of JSAT Corporation (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kiyoshi Isozaki; "JSAT"), SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Headquarters: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; President: Masao Nito; "SKY Perfect Communications") and other Group companies. The relocation is designed to improve services and increase management efficiency.

New Address After Relocation, Operational Launch Dates and New Telephone Numbers (Main Switchboard)

| 1-14-14 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 |                                  |                          |
|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Operational launch<br>date                 | Company name                     | New telephone<br>numbers |
| September 18, 2007                         | SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation     | 03-5571-1500             |
|  | JSAT Corporation                 | 03-5571-7777             |
|  | OptiCast Inc.                    | 03-5571-7330             |
|  | OptiCast Marketing Inc.          | 03-5571-7360             |
| September 25, 2007                         | SKY Perfect Communications Inc.  | 03-5571-7800             |
|  | Samurai TV Inc.                  | 03-5571-7099             |
|  | SKY Perfect Well Think Co., Ltd. | 03-5571-7800             |
|  | SKY Perfect Mobile, Inc.         | 03-5571-7420             |
|  | Pay Per View Japan, Inc.         | 03-5571-7000             |
|  | Multi Channel Entertainment Inc. | 03-5571-7800             |
|  | eTEN, Inc.                       | 03-5571-7450             |

New address (for all the Group companies listed beloiw):

## (Reference: Map of Surrounding Area)

